

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS RELEASE

Regency Silver announces Video of its 2023 Drill and IP Program

Vancouver, BC – January 24, 2022 – Regency Silver Corp. ("Regency Silver" or the "Company", TSXV- RSMX and OTCQB-RSMXF) is pleased to announce that a video of the 2023 drill and IP program is available on the Company's website at <u>www.regency-silver.com</u> under the heading "Executive Blog". It can also be viewed by clicking on the following link:

https://regency-silver.com/news/executive-blog/blog-entry-example-two/

ABOUT REGENCY SILVER CORP.

Regency Silver is a gold-copper-silver exploration company focused on the Americas. Regency Silver is led by a team of experienced professionals with expertise in both exploration and production. Regency Silver's flagship project is its wholly owned Dios Padre gold-copper-silver project in Sonora, Mexico.

Contact Information

Regency Silver Corp.

Bruce Bragagnolo, Executive Chairman (604) 417-9517 Email: <u>bruce@regency-silver.com</u>

Gijsbert Groenewegen, Chief Executive Officer Phone: 1-646-247-1000 Email: gijs@regency-silver.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.